FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1-19-01

08-01-2001



U.SUSSepartabeh Companya erce PatBatentia Trador atelma Trooffice PATENTENT

(-( ( - (	RE	101794507	.Τ	,
TO: The Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks	Please record the attache	ed original docume	nt(s) or copy(jes).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		<u> </u>
⊠ New			Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Record	lation)			<b>6</b>
☐ Document ID#		License	Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other	
Reel# Frame			U.S. Governi	ment
Corrective Document		(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Gove	
Reel # Frame		<u></u> `	-	
#		Depart	tmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional nar	nes of conveying p	parties attached
				Execution Date
Name (line 1) Teiichi			<del></del>	Month Day Year 6 20 01
100.000				
Name (line 2) OTANI				
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1) Atsushi				Month Day Year 6 20 01
(1)			<del></del>	
Name (line 2) ONO				
Receiving Party		Mark if add	litional names of re	eceiving parties attached
·	PAPER INDUST	RIES CO., LTD.		
` , '	·			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not
				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4-1, Ohji 1	-chome	···		representative is attached.
				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Kita-ku				Assignment.)
	····			
Address (line 3) Tokyo		Japan		114-0002
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Representative	Name and A	adress Enter for	the first Receiving	Party only.
Name Millen, White	, Zelano & Branigan,	P.C.		
Address (line 1) 2200 Clarend	on Boulevard			
Address (line 2) Suite 1400				
Address (line 3) Arlington, VA	22201			
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
Public burden reporting for this collect	on of information is e	estimated to average approxima	ately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

07/31/2001 LMUELLER 00000122 09907631 01 FC:581 40.00

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B Page :	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent		e and Telephone Number	(703) 243-6333
Name	Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan,	P.C.	
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Boulevard		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400		
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t	he attached conveyance	document
	including any attachments	ne underled conveyance	# <u>5</u>
	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)		onal numbers attached.
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent N Application Number(s)	•	tent Number(s)
ratein	Application Number(s)		lear realization
	filed together with a new Patent Application,	enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
<u>-</u>	Tapplication number PCT	PCT	PCT
	J.S. Application has not been	PCT	PCT
assigned	DOT I		
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number	er of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit Ac		Deposit Account 🗌	
•	nent by deposit account or if additional fees ca	an be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Num	ber:	# 13-3402
	Authorization to charg	e additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and	Signature		
To the bes	of my knowledge and belief, the fore ppy is a true copy of the original docu erein.	ment. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
June Comer	Su.	ne Comer	July 19, 2001
Name of Person	on Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 12016 FRAME: 0974 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party	/(ies)	☑ Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached
Enter additional Cor			eying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  6 20 01
Name (line 1)	Noboru		Month Day Year 6 20 01
( ) [			
Name (line 2)	KONDO		
_			Execution Date
_			Month Day Year  6 20 01
Name (line 1)	Hiroyuki		6 20 01 F
Name (line 2)	ONISHI		
(Mile 2)	01410111		Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Shinya		6 20 01
_			
Name (line 2)	YAMAGATA		
Receiving Party(ie	es)	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Red	eiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	SEIKO EPSON CORPORA	ATION	If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4-1, Nishi-shinjuku 2-chom	e	representative is attached.
, ,			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Shinjuku-ku		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	Japan	163-0811
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
			party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Numbe	r(S) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	
	Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
ratent	Application Number (s)		accite itambei(3)
-			

PATENT

**REEL: 12016 FRAME: 0975** 

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

							2	3
<b>Conveying Party</b>	(ies)	Mark	if additional names	of conveying pa	arties attach	ed		
Enter additional Con-	veying Parties				Exect Month	tion Date Day Year	m	
Name (line 1)	Masaya				6	20 01	75	
							5	-
Name (line 2)	SHIBATANI				Exec	ition Date	70	=
					Month	Day Year	•	
Name (line 1)	Jun				6	20 01		
					-			ļ
Name (line 2)	SUGIYAMA				Evec	ıtion Date		
					Month	Day Year		
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
					<del></del>			_
Receiving Party(ie	s)		Mark if addition	al names of red	ceiving parti	es attached		
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)							
Name (line 1)					f document to			
Nama (line 2)					is an assignm receiving part	y is not		
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the States, an ap-			
Address (line 1)					of a domestic			
/taarooo (11/10 1)					(Designation a separate do	must be		
Address (line 2)					a separate do Assignment.)	cament nom		
						_		
Address (line 3)		L	St-1- (Ot		7: O-4-			
_	City	_	State/Country		Zip Code			
Name (line 1)					f document to			İ
					is an assignm party is not	ent and the re	eceiving	
Name (line 2)			···-		domiciled in the States, an ap-			
Address (line 1)	W				of a domestic			Ì
Address (line 1)					(Designation	must be		
Address (line 2)					a separate do Assignment.)	cument from		
Address (line 3)	Cit.		/C	L_	Zin Codo			ĺ
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Numb		e/Country	additional at:	Zip Code			-
	Patent Application Number or the I		_	additional num BOTH numbers fo				
	Application Number(s)	[	(55	Patent Nu		-,,,,.		
1							<u>-</u>	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 12016 FRAME: 0976** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

### INK-JET RECORDING MATERIAL

⊠ for which an a Office was executed	pplication for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Paterit and Trademark on even date;
	Application Serial No for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent ce on
☐ and for which a PCT/ /	an International Application was filed on
AND WHEREAS,	4-1, Ohji 1-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-0002 JAPAN SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION
	4-1. Nishi-shiniuku 2-chome. Shiniuku-ku. Tokvo 163-0811 JAPAN

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof. ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing a Letters Patent thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Teiichi OTANI	Teichi Otani	June 20, 2001
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Atsushi ONO	atuishi Ono	June 20, 2001
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Noboru KONDO	Notoni Kondo	June 20, 2001
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Hiroyuki ONISHI	Heroyuki Oriski	June 20, 2001
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTABLE CONTRACTOR	DATE
Shinya YAMAGATA	Shinya Jamayata	June 20, 2001
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Masaya SHIBATANI	Klamga sh boton	June 20, 2001
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jun SUGIYAMA	Jun Suglyama	June 20, 2001

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 12016 FRAME: 0977